REPORT OF AKRON MUNICIPAL COURT
FOR YEAR 2017 AS REQUIRED BY
OHIO REVISED CODE, SECTION 1901.14(A)(4)

CASE FILINGS AND DISPOSITIONS

CIVIL DIVISION
CASES FILED 2017*
Property Damages/Personal Injury 194
Contracts 5,650
Transfers & Replevins 311
F.D. and Money (Evictions) 3,716
Small Claims 462
Trusteeship Cases 0
# Landlord Tenant Cases 14
TOTAL CIVIL CASES FILED 10,347
CASES DISPOSED 2017* 10,221
CASES PENDING DECEMBER 31, 2017 4,195
CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC DIVISION
CASES FILED 2017*
Traffic 21,727
Criminal 11,887
TOTAL CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC CASES FILED 33,614

CASES DISPOSED 2017*

Traffic 20,305
Criminal 12,160
TOTAL CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC CASES DISPOSED 32,465
CASES PENDING DECEMBER 31, 2017
Traffic 12,499
Criminal 5,320
TOTAL CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC CASES PENDING 17,819
PARKING DIVISION
CASES FILED 2017*
Parking Civil 21,007
Parking Criminal 2
TOTAL CASES FILED 21,009
CASES DISPOSED 2017*
Parking Civil 15,981
Parking Criminal 3
TOTAL CASES DISPOSED 15,984

* Filed and Disposed figures reflect only new filings & final terminations,
and thus do not correspond with figures supplied on Supreme Court Report.



EXPENDITURES

CLERK OF COURT
JUDICIAL

TOTAL

2017 RECEIPTS

CIVIL DIVISION

Filing Fees

AMCIS **

Judgments,Deposits
Trusteeship Payments
Landlord/Tenant Rent Payments
Special Project Fee

TOTAL RECEIPTS - CIVIL DIVISION

CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC DIVISION
Fines, Costs, & Fees
AMCIS **
Bonds Collected
Special Project Fee

TOTAL RECEIPTS - CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC DIVISION

PARKING DIVISION
Parking Penalties-Civil
Bath
SCSO
D.E.-T.E.R.

TOTAL RECEIPTS - PARKING DIVISION

TOTAL RECEIPTS=

3,801,444.83

4,801,024.02

8,602,468.85

1,487,057.11
95,507.00
3,208,236.09
15,860.09
19,808.00
776,538.44

5,603,006.73

3,182,722.64
130,792.75
899,307.00
790,757.50

5,003,579.89

302,857.26
140.00
1,485.00
2,525.00

307,007.26

$10,913,593.88




2017 DISBURSEMENTS

TO CITY OF AKRON

CIVIL DIVISION
Filing Fees
AMCIS **
Trusteeship
1% Landlord/Tenant Cost
Unclaimed Checks (all civil acts)
Special Project Fee

TOTAL DISBURSED TO AKRON - CIVIL DIVISION

CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC DIVISION
Fines, Costs, Fees
AMCIS **
Indigent Drivers Training Program
Akron DUI/Drug Fines
10% Bonds- 10% to city
Unclaimed Bonds
Special Project Fee
Probation Supervision
Unclaimed Checks
*IDAT-Indigent Driver's Alcohol Treatment
*Indigent Drivers Alcohol Interlock Monitoring

TOTAL DISBURSED TO AKRON-CRIM/TRAF DIVISION

PARKING DIVISION
Civil Penalties
Criminal Penalties
Handicap - A.P.D.
Handicap - Education Fund

TOTAL DISBURSED TO CITY OF AKRON

1,118,774.09
95,248.00
448.30
190.33
4,123.76
772,025.37

1,990,809.85

1,729,229.86
130,969.90
13,288.00
17,075.10
39,032.20
18,573.55
795,194.60
15,960.00
1,660.70
248,439.82
24,633.86

3,034,057.59

269,094.13
70.00
23,041.49
23,041.49

315,247.11

$5,340,114.55

*IDAT & Alcohol Interlock funds rcvd from agencies in courts jurisdiction paid to City via ROR's

**Restricted Account: to "computerize the court " and to

"computerize the office of the clerk" per O.R.C. 1901.261 (A) (1) and (B) (1)
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TO STATE OF OHIO

BMV-OLF Fees

Victim's Assistance
Public Defender Fees
State Board of Pharmacy
Legal Aid Fees
D.ETER

Other Fines & Fees

TOTAL DISBURSED TO STATE OF OHIO

TO SUMMIT COUNTY
Penalties, Fines, Costs, & Fees
Jail Facilitiy Fees
Law Library Association
Crime Stoppers

TOTAL DISBURSED TO SUMMIT COUNTY

TO OTHER CITIES, VILLAGES, & TOWNSHIPS
IN COURT'S JURISDICTION
City of Fairlawn
Village of Richfield
Village of Mogadore
Village of Lakemore
Township of Bath
Township of Richfield
Township of Springfield

TOTAL DISB TO OTHER CITIES/VIL/TWP

TO OTHER AGENCIES AND INTERESTED PARTIES
Refunds/Bank & V/MC Fees
Outside Law Enforcement Agencies (DUI/Drugs)
Restitution
Civil Judgments
Foreign Service/Refunds
Witness Fees/Deposits
Bond Refunds/Transfers
Trusteeship/Creditors/3rd parties
Landlord Tenant Refunds/3rd Parties/Landlords
Legal News Fees
Collection Fees
TOTAL DISBURSED TO OTHERS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

4,501.63
138,877.60
328,541.58

16,372.90
236,936.01

2,160.00

460,791.72

1,188,181.44

157,783.27
28,819.40
38,512.47

1,496.00

226,611.14

26,354.00
20,002.00
410.00
2,078.00
13,060.02
2,386.25
16,552.20

80,842.47

32,169.89
19,235.00
47,709.39
3,202,263.28
9,404.01
10,990.00
912,958.25
18,403.96
24,731.27
112,576.93
60,965.08
4,451,407.06

$11,287,156.66




